No: SFAC/43/Parl.Qus/2024-25

Small Farmers Agribusiness Consortium
5th Floor, NCUI Auditorium Building,
August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

To,
Under Secretary (M-II)
Agriculture Marketing Division - II
Department of Agriculture & Farmer Welfare.
Krishi Bhawan
New Delhi .

Dated 02.08.2024

Sub: Rajva Sabha Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S1346 - Storage facility to farmers

for 09.08.2024

Sir,

Please refer to your mail letter dated 31.07.2024 on the above subject. In this regard,

point wise reply is furnished as below:

S.No. Question

Reply

(e)

Whether the storage facilities provided by
Government to the farmers in the country are
sufficient and if so, the details thereof:

(H) Whether Government is contemplating provision of
additional storage facility within the country;

(2) If so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(h) If not, the time by which it is likely to be

contemplated ?

No such information is available
with SFAC

Yours faithfully,

’\?oés—\o\ BSQ
(RatneshKrChoudhary)=

Sr. Manager (Finance)




To,

Sub:

Sir,

No: SFAC/43/Parl.Qus/2024-25

Small Farmers Agribusiness Consortium
5th Floor, NCUI Auditorium Building,
August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

Under Secretary (M-II)

Agriculture Marketing Division - II
Department of Agriculture & Farmer Welfare.
Krishi Bhawan

New Delhi .

Dated 02.08.2024

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5362 for 06.08.2024 regarding APMC

regulated Mandis in Kolar-reg.

Please refer to your mail letter dated 31.07.2024 on the above subject. In this regard,
point wise reply is furnished as below:

S.No.

Question

Reply

(a)

The details of the total number of APMC regulated
mandis at present in the country; State wise;

(b)

Whether the Government is aware that there is a
need to establish more number of markets to
prevent distress sales and ensure income security
for farmers and if so, the details thereof:

(©

Whether Government has taken necessary steps for
expending APMC premises and any funds allocated
for Kolar APMC, and if so the details thereof, and
adequate number of APMC and

(d)

The measure taken/being taken by the Government
to sct up regulated mandis in the country?

No such information is available
with SFAC

Yours faithfully,

T A es.Q\
(Ratnesh Kr. Choudhary)
Sr. Manager (Finance)




